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Outreach

Leadership

Bridget Trosin
(she/her)
Team Lead
Coastal Policy Specialist
Bellingham
Marine policy, planning, pollution preven-
tion, facilities education, coastal hazards
bemmett@uw.edu  |  773.203.2922

Aaron Barnett
(he/him)
Boating Program Specialist
Port Townsend
Pollution prevention and vessel and 
marine facilities education
aaronb5@uw.edu  |  206.616.8929

Jenna Keeton
(she/her)
Fisheries Specialist
Seattle
Seafood marketing, sustainable fisheries 
mgt., economics, workforce development
keetonj@uw.edu  |  206.543.7009

Robert Maw
(he/him)
Fisheries Specialist
Bellingham
Commercial fisheries, vessel safety, first 
responder, first aid, AED, USCG Master, 
professional development, K-12 education
rmaw@uw.edu  |  206.221.4048

Brandii O’Reagan
(she/her) 
Fisheries Specialist
Astoria
Commercial seafood processing and fish-
ing, regulatory and educational aspects of 
commercial seafood.
brandiih@uw.edu  |  360.644.9990

Melissa Poe
(she/her)
Assistant Director for Outreach
Seattle
mpoe@uw.edu  |  206.685.8209

Kate Litle
(she/her)
Deputy Director
Seattle
kalitle@uw.edu   |  206.616.0151

Terrie Klinger
(she/her)
Faculty Director
wsg-director@uw.edu

Nicole Naar
(she/her)
Team Lead
Social Science and Education Specialist
Seattle 
Anthropology, aquaculture, ecosystem-
based mgt; facilitation, K-12 curriculum
nanaar@uw.edu  |  206.543.7933

Meg Chadsey
(she/her)
Ocean Acidification Specialist
Seattle
Ocean acidification, marine carbon  
dioxide removal and seaweed aquaculture
mchadsey@uw.edu  |  206.616.1538

Ashleigh Epps
(she/her) 
Aquaculture Specialist
Olympia
Shellfish aquaculture, education and 
outreach, coral reef ecology and science 
communication
aepps@uw.edu  |  206.543.3674

Maile Sullivan
(she/her)
Education Specialist
Seattle
K-12 education and programming, Orca 
Bowl and NOAA Science Camp coordination
mailesul@uw.edu  |  206.543.2822

INTEGRATED KNOWLEDGE AND EDUCATION

FISHERIES AND BOATING

Katy Curtis
(she/her)
Assistant Director for Finance and 
Administration
Seattle
katy123@uw.edu  |  206.543.9966
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Jeff Adams
(he/him)
Team Lead 
Marine Ecologist
Bremerton
Marine, freshwater ecology, water quality, 
aquatic invasive species, volunteer training
jaws@uw.edu  |  360.229.9398

Emily Grason
(she/her)
Marine Ecologist
Seattle
Estuarine and marine ecology, aquatic 
invasive species, volunteer training
egrason@uw.edu  |  206.616.3368

Michelle Lepori-Bui
(she/her)
Marine Water Quality Specialist
Seattle
Phytoplankton, harmful algal blooms, 
marine water quality
mdtlb@uw.edu  |  206.543.0820

Melissa Petrich
(she/her)
Water Quality Specialist
Bremerton
Aquatic ecology, water quality, pollution 
reduction, outreach, science communica-
tion
mpetrich@uw.edu  |  206.221.3070

Lisa Watkins
(she/her)
Community Science Specialist
Seattle
Coordinates WSG Crab Team’s volunteer 
monitoring network, plastic pollution, 
water quality, outreach, communication
watkins@uw.edu  |  206.221.7478

Kevin Decker
(he/him)
Team Lead
Coastal Economist
Olympia
Regional economic development, coastal 
economies and resilience
kadecker@uw.edu  |  206.685.0864 

Chandler Countryman
(she/her)
Resilience and Adaptation Specialist
Seattle
Community and ecosystem resilience, 
coastal hazards and climate change adap-
tation, science communication, outreach
ccount@uw.edu  |  206.543.7347

Sydney Fishman 
(she/her)
Coastal Management Specialist
Olympia
Shoreline and coastal management, 
climate change adaptation, sea level rise, 
coastal resilience 
sfishman@uw.edu  |  206.543.5051 

Carrie Garrison-Laney
(she/her)
Coastal Hazards Specialist
Seattle
Tsunamis, coastal hazards assessment 
and mitigation, PMEL liaison
cegl@uw.edu  |  206.685.8302

Ian Miller
(he/him)
Coastal Hazards Specialist
Port Angeles
Coastal geomorphology, oceanography, 
coastal hazards assessment and mitigation
immiller@uw.edu  |  360.417.6460

Sanpisa Sritrairat
(she/her)
Community Engagement Specialist
South Bend
Community engagement, coastal hazards 
resilience, ecosystem-based management
sanpisa@uw.edu  |  206.685.8274

Jessika Tantisook 
(she/her)
Economic Recovery Corps Fellow
Community and economic development, 
regional food systems, small business 
support services, strategic planning
Jtantisook@economicrecoverycorps.org

COASTAL RESILIENCE MARINE ECOLOGY
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Administration

Communications
Samantha Larson
(she/her)
Team Lead 
Science Writer
Seattle
larsonsa@uw.edu  |  206.616.9568

Alison Lorenz
(she/her)
Communications Project Coordinator
Seattle 
aklorenz@uw.edu   |  206.543.7561

Robyn Ricks
(she/her)
Creative Director
Seattle
robyn@uw.edu  |  206.685.2607

Hannah Shelly
(they/them)
Communications Specialist
Seattle
hcshelly@uw.edu  |  206.543.6600

Michele Blanchflower
(she/her)
Fiscal Specialist Supervisor
Seattle 
mblan29@uw.edu  |  206.685.8186

Andrea Chateaubriand
(she/her)
Executive Assistant
Seattle
chateau@uw.edu  |  206.616.1427

Susan Christensen
(she/her)
Grants and Financial Manager
Seattle
susanc1@uw.edu  |  206.221.7162  

 

Kayj Morrill-Mcclure
(they/them)
DEIJA and IT Lead
Seattle
kayjmmc@uw.edu  |  206.685.0171 

Allison Spooner
(she/her)
HR and Equity Manager
Seattle
aspooner@uw.edu  |  206.616.8192

 
 
Trinh Vo
(she/her) 
Grants and Contracts Manager
Seattle
trinh26@uw.edu  |  206.685.2427
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Fellowships and Research
Deborah Purce
(she/her)
Team Lead
Fellowships and Research Specialist
Seattle
dpurce@uw.edu  |  206.616.5718

Azalea Hermann
(she/her)
Fellowships and Workforce  Development  
Specialist
Seattle
azaleahr@uw.edu  |  206.543.6600

Becky Bronstein
(she/her)
Resilience Fellowship Specialist
Seattle
beckyb23@uw.edu  |  206.543.1125
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